
Advance Notice 
January 14, 2015 
 
Apollo Elementary and Issaquah Valley Elementary – Change Order #8 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Apollo Elementary and Issaquah Valley 

Elementary Change Order #8 from Babbit Neuman Construction Company, in the 
amount of $27,907.86 plus $2,651.24 WSST for a total of $30,559.10. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 8 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
COP 91 Additional parapet siding. 
COP 117 Provide ventilation to existing electrical rooms to reduce high room temperatures and increase 

life of equipment. 
COP 119 Add light fixture to cafeteria expansion. 
            
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$9,109,000.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$9,974,355.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$12,237,626.71 

Change Order # 8 $27,907.86 
9.5% WSST $2,651.24 
Total Change Order #8 $30,559.10 
  
Revised Contract Total $12,268,185.38 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Apollo Elementary and Issaquah Valley Elementary Change Order #8 (1 page). 




